Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
North American Products Corporation		01/20/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAP Tools LLC
Street Address:	1180 Wernsing Road
City:	Jasper
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47546
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2387768	
Serial Number:	78455597	NAPTOOLS
Registration Number:	2477336	NORTH AMERICAN "MORE THAN JUST A CUTTING TOOL"
Registration Number:	2361535	SIDEWINDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900020264

Fax Number: (314)615-6001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-615-6272 Email: ip@gjn.com Correspondent Name: Thomas E. Nutter Address Line 1: 101 South Hanley Road

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Saint Louis, MISSOURI 63105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas E. Nutter

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003034 FRAME: 0342

Signature:	/Thomas E. Nutter/
Date:	02/24/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=NAP TM Assign2-p1#page1.tif source=NAP TM Assign2-p2#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003034 FRAME: 0343

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, **North American Products Corporation**, a Delaware Corporation, having its principal offices in Jasper, Indiana, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Registered Trademarks"):

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	APP. NO.
United States	Design Only	2,387,768	N/A
United States	NAPTOOLS	N/A	78/455597
United States	NORTH AMERICAN "MORE THAN JUST A CUTTING TOOL & DESIGN"	2,477,336	N/A
United States	SIDEWINDER	2,361,535	N/A

Whereas, **NAP Tools LLC**, an Indiana limited liability company, having its principal offices in Jasper, Indiana, is desirous of acquiring the Registered Trademarks.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **North American Products Corporation** hereby assigns to **NAP Tools LLC** all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Registered Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the registrations thereof.

Signed at Jasper, Indiana, this 2044th day of January, 2005.

North American Products Corporation

(Name)

ne) John

Title) PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003034 FRAME: 0344

State of $1/\sqrt{}$				
)	SS:			
County of PUBOIS)				
	of January, 2005, personally appeared			
to me known and known	to me to be PRESIDEM of	North An	neric	an Prod

Corporation, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Michael E. Humbert Notary Public

My commission expires:

MECHATL B HEDDERT
NOTARY YULLEC STATE OF INDIANA
DUBOLS COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXP. AUG. 30,2008

INDS01 JYH 729136v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003034 FRAME: 0345

RECORDED: 02/24/2005